506111760 06/17/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

onic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT6158483

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JINHO KIM	05/20/2020
TETSUYA SHIGETA	05/21/2020
TAESOON PARK	05/21/2020
SANGMIN SHIN	05/22/2019
YOUNGKI JUNG	05/21/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.
Street Address:	129, SAMSUNG-RO, YEONGTONG-GU, GYEONGGI-DO
City:	SUWON-SI
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	16677

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16903934

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2022937060

Email: cannes@sughrue.com, sughrue@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2000 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Q255357
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER ANNES - TEAMS DEPARTMENT
SIGNATURE:	/CHRISTOPHER ANNES/
DATE SIGNED:	06/17/2020
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

PATENT 506111760 REEL: 052966 FRAME: 0499

Total Attachments: 9

source=Q255357AssignmentwithDeclarationasfiled#page1.tif source=Q255357AssignmentwithDeclarationasfiled#page2.tif source=Q255357Verificationofatranslationasfiled#page1.tif source=Q255357Employee'sinventionreportENasfiled#page1.tif source=Q255357Employee'sinventionreportENasfiled#page2.tif source=Q255357Employee'sinventionreportENasfiled#page3.tif source=Q255357Employee'sinventionreportKRasfiled#page1.tif source=Q255357Employee'sinventionreportKRasfiled#page2.tif source=Q255357Employee'sinventionreportKRasfiled#page2.tif

Docket No.: Q255357 SEC Ref: CA-202004-0091-US0 Only After Sept 16, 2012

ASSIGNMENT WITH DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63)

Whereas, We, the undersigned inventors hereinafter called assignors, have invented certain improvements described in the application identified below; and

Whereas, <u>SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO.</u>, <u>LTD. of 129</u>, <u>Samsung-ro.</u> <u>Yeongtong-gu, Gyeonggi-do, Suwon-si, 16677, Republic of Korea</u>, (assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor:

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

We, the above named assignors, hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America and all other countries, including all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended, the laws of all foreign countries, and the laws of the United States including the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119 and the right to sue for past damages, and we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that the assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the assignee.

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 USC 261)

As the below named inventor, I hereby	/ dec	lare that:	
This assignment with declaration is directed to:	図	The attached application, or	
		United States Application or PCT International Application Numberon	filed
The application is entitled:			

DISPLAY MODULE AND DRIVING METHOD THEREOF

The above identified application was made or was authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the application for which this assignment with declaration is being submitted.

I am aware of the duty to disclose to the Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this assignment with declaration is punishable under 18 USC 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST INV	ENTOR:	
Given Name (first and middle [if any])	Sinho	Family Name or Surname KIM
Inventor's signature	in ho Kan	Date May 20, 2020
Residence: Suwon-si, Republic o	of Korea	50"
Mailing Address: 129, Samsung-r	v. Yeonglong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyer	onggi-do, 16677, Republic of Korea
NAME OF SECOND INVENTOR		
Given Name		
(first and middle [if any])	Teisuya	Family Name or Surname SHIGETA
Inventor's signature TeXes	iya Shigata	Daile Hoy 21, 2020
Residence: Suwon-si, Republic o	(Kores	·/
Mailing Address: 129, Samsung-r	o, Yaongtong-gu, Sirwon-si, Gyec	seggi-do, 16677, Republic of Korea
NAME OF THIRD INVENTOR:		¥
Given Name (first and middle [if any])	Tacsoon	Family Name or Surname PARK
Inventor's signature	Wk Tae Soo	2 Date 1404 21. 2020
Residence: Sowon-si, Republic of	f Korea	J.
Mailing Address: 129, Samsung-re	o, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyec	oggi-do, 16677, Republic of Korca
NAME OF FOURTH INVENTOR	<u> </u>	
Given Name (first and middle [if any])	Sangmin	Family Name or Surname SHIN
Inventor's signature		Date
Residence: Suwon-si, Republic of	f Korea	
Mailing Address: 327-704, 132, C	heongmyeong-ro, Yeongtong-gu,	Sawon-si, Gyconggi-do, 16707, Republic of Kores
NAME OF FIFTH INVENTOR:		
Given Name (first and middle [if any])	Youngki	Pamily Name or Surname IUNG
Inventor's signature	Youngk: Jung	Date May 21, 2020
Residence: Suwon-si, Republic of	Korea	
Mailing Address: 129, Samsung-ro	ı, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeo	nggi-do, 16677, Republic of Korea

VERIFICATION OF A TRANSLATION

I, the below undersigned translator, hereby state and declare that:

- a) My name and post office address are as stated below,
- b) That I am well acquainted with the English and Korean languages.
- c) That the following is a correct translation into English of the Employee's invention report of Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd., for the invention of this application, and I make the solemn declaration conscientiously believing the same to be true.

<u>June 11, 2020</u> Date

c/o Nawoo Patent & Law Firm

9th Floor, Shinduk Building 343

Gangnam-daero, Seocho-gu, Seoul

Moonyoung, KIM

Signature of Translator

Employee's invention report

*! (We) assign a right to receive a patent right for the below invention to the company under Article 4 of the employee's invention compensation standards of the company.

Title of Invention(KR)	별도의 PWM VDD(VSS)가 적용된 TFT PWM 화소 구동회로		77.24.6.07.2000
Title of Invention(US)	TFT PWM Pixel Circuit with Separated VDD(VSS) of PWM Part	Reporting ID	J2019-05-0923

Basic Information

				KIM, JIN-						
Invention related to the	SET			Drafted by	НО				Development Lab	
duties report department	OLI			Diana o y		Name		(VD)		
Project connection or not	Connectie						i			
Troject connection of not	Connectio	'1 k								
Project title	TFT circuí	FT circuit design technology for micro LED display								
	ln-	Name	Working	Name (English)	Co	mpany		D	epartment	
	house or not	(Korean)	condition							
	In-	김진호	In office KIMJIN-HO Samsung Electronics Co		lectronics Co.	.	Advance	d Display		
	house	ind has after		Tomas (TEC)		Ltd.		Lab(VD)		
	ln-	테츠이시거	In office	SHIGETATETSU		lectronics Co.,		Advance	d Display	
3	house	<u>5</u>		YA		Ltd.		Lab(VD)		
Inventor(s)	In- house	박태순	In office	PARKTAE SOON		lectronics Co., Ltd.	' '	C-Lab(SI	<>	
	In-	선상민	Retired	SHINSANGMIN	, .	lectronics Co.,			d Display	
	house	waretoi	Y CC	H INTONOLINICES	i	Ltd.			ment Lab(VD)	
	ln- house	<u>정영기</u>	In office	JUNGYOUNGKI		lectronics Co., Ltd.		Aavance Lab(VD)	d Display	
	110400									
	Checklist Items						YES		NO	
		Is a co-work done with an outsourcing company? (industry-academy							®	
		cooperation corresponds to co-work) Is an agreement made about sole application or co-application?								

	Is there a signed or agreed contract regarding an application with an outsourcing company?									
	outsourcing company? (sole/co-application, share ratio, fee sharing, etc.)									
									esto.	
Inventors' checklist	Is the detail consented with the outsourcing company included in the invention report?									
	Is a confirmation on a contribution to an invention present?								*	
	Is a staff	Is a staff of an outsourcing company included as an inventor?							·	
	If there a	If there any material or internal document (minutes, development log, etc.)								
	provided	to the outse	ourcing company a	ssociated with the ir	nvention?					
	Is the con	tract and th	confirmation of t	he contribution to th	o invention		2000			
	signed?	inact and m	e committation of t	the continuution to the	ie nivelition					
	If a return for technology (royalty) associated with the output of the co-work paid?								\(\times\)	
	Para									
	Coe	đe		Type Sys	tem				Representative	
							N	Micro	classification	
Product Type							-			
Treatment my pro	PA020199	Au	dio/Visual Device>	TV > Others				.ED lisplay	(*)	
								шэршу		
	\$33333	:								
Technology Type	Co	de		Type Sys	item				Representative	
	<u></u>								lassification	

		Micro
TA02011299	Audio/Visual Device > TV > Display module structure > Others	LED display
		BP

Applicant(s) information

Co-work with outsourcing company	N/A					
Co-application	Self-invention		right ownership type	plication		
Applicant	Domestic/O versea	Classification	Corporation Name	Applicant or not (ownership of right)	Cost Sharing(%)	Right share (%)
	Domestic	Corporation	Samsung Electronics Co. Ltd.			
Contract						
Confirmation of contribution to invention						
Contribution proving documents (minutes, e-mail, drawings, etc.)						
Cost bearing information						

Prior Art Search

	Registrat ion ID	Application title (Title of Invention)	Nati on	Application No.	Applicant	Application Date	Publication No.	
	CA-	TFT with improved light	US	US16/263253		2019013]
	201806-	emitting time						
Prior Art	049 -1	PWM pixel driving						
	C.A.	circuit	TIC	TIC4 (/0 (0 0 7 4		2010012		-
	CA-	Internal TFT FWM and PAM pixel driving circuit	US	US16/263271		2019013		
	201806- 048 -1	1 AN pixel driving the un						
		L						
Search Dissertation	Т	itle of Dissertation	Writ	er Journal	. Name Pa	ges Pub	lication Date	
Comment of Prior Art								
Art Reference								

Invention

Invention Abstract		PATENT
Invention keyword	PWM driving circuit, grayscale deviation, VDD separation, IR drop	FAICNI
		DEEL - ACAGAA ED ANTE ACAC

Invention excavation activity (Weather pertaining to Collective Intelligence)	No	Name of invention excavation activity	Details of invention excavation activity	
Employee's invention report				

Reference

Urgent Application	URGENT	Reason for Urgent Application	Application for	products	
Detailed Reason(s) for Urgent Application	This is the technology that sho	uld be urgently reflected to micro-I	LED products.		
Attach data for Urgent Application					
Publication	No	Publication Country/Organization			
Publication Date		Published Method			
Subject to a standard	No	Date to be a Standardization candidate	Weather there is a contribution	The initial (or an expected) date of contribution	
Standardization Organization	Name of Standardization Organization	1	Name of Standard	Subject	
Application product	o Smart Pieme o Tablet o Exc.				
Notice to the IP department Application	This is the technology that sh	ould be urgently reflected to micro	-LED products. Pr	ompt handling is deemed necessary.	
view of a co-worker					
Date		Reviewer			
Review					
story of approval					
Title	TFT PV	WM pixel driving circuit applied w	ith a separate PWI	M VDD (VSS)	
	Finally approved				

Ord er	Туре	Name	Career Development	Processed time and date	Department	Opinion on the report
0	Filed the draft	KIMJIN-HO	Principal Engineer	2019-05-22 15:10:56	Product Development Lab (VD)	Needs to be reflected to micro-LED product. Please approve.
1	Agreed PARKTAE Principal SOON Engineer		^	2019-05-22 15:13:34 Product Development Lab (VD)		I agreed.
1	Agreed	SHINSANGM IN	Principal Engineer	2019-05-22 15:13:47	Product Development Lab (VD)	
1	Agreed	JUNGYOUNG KI	Staff Engineer	2019-05-22 15:14:44	Product Development Lab (VD)	This is the pixel circuit required for securing PWM uniformity.

Management on employee's invention proceeding date

,	*;·····				,	4.50
•	3	:	:	:	•	- 6
	0040.05.00		2040.05.00	Tento de la companya del companya del companya de la companya de l	0040 0= 00	- 2
: Inventor's reporting	± 2019 05 22	: Approval date of department head	: 2019 05 22	: Filing date in patent department	2019 05 22	- 5
: Hiveritor 5 reporting	2017.00.22	: 11pprovur dute of department neud	2017.00.22	: Thing dute in puteric department	: 2017.00.22	- 3
: .	1			: ~ ~ ~ ~ ~		- 5
date	(:	:	•	•	- 8
; tiate)	•	•	:	:	- 2
·	. \	:	<u> </u>			- 5

List

暴寒

직무발명신고

※ 당사 직무활명 모상규정 제 4조에 의거하여 하기 활명에 대하여 폭력을 받을 수 있는 권리를 회사에 양도합니다.

00000	발명명칭(한글)	별도의 PWM VDD(VSS)가 적용된 TFT PWM 화소 구동회로			
000000000000000000000000000000000000000	발명명칭(영어)	TFT PWM Pixel Circuit with Separated VDD(VSS) of PWM Part	신고 ID	J2019-05-0923	

기본정보

,									
직무발명신고부서	지 기계					명	제품개'	발Lab(VD)	
과제연계여부	연계								
과제명	Micro LED) display 용 Tf	T 회로 설계 기술	확보					
	사내/외	성명(국문)	국문) 재직상태 성명(영문)			기관	······································	소속무서	
	사내	ZZZ	재직	KIMJIN-HO	삼성전자		선행Dis	play Lab(VD)	
	사내	테츠 <u>약시게</u> 탄	재쥐	SHIGETATETSUYA	삼성전자		선행Dis	play Lab(VD)	
발명자인적사항	시내	발태순	E 재직 PARKTAE SOON 삼성전		전자	C-Lab(SR)	-	
	사내	신상인	퇴직	SHINSANGMIN	삼성	전자	선행Dis	play개발Lab(VD)	
	사내	절열기	재직	JUNGYOUNGKI	삼성	전자	선행Dis	play Lab(VD)	
								>	
			체크리스트	왕목		(예	아니요	
	협력사와	협업하였습니 ;	까?(산학의 경우도	협업에 해당)		(>	(W)	-
	단독출원 또는 공동출원에 대해 합의률 하였습니까?						***		
발명자 체크리스트	협력사와 출원에 대하여 합의 또는 서명한 계약서가 있습니까? (단독/공동출원여부, 지분율, 비용분담 등)								
	협력사와 협업한 내용이 직무발명서에 포함되어 있습니까?							0	~
	발명기여도 확인서가 있습니까?							0	~
	협력사 임직원이 발명자에 포함되어 있습니까?							*	
	발명과 관련하여 당사가 협력사에게 제공한 자료 또는 당사 내부 자료(회의록, 개발일지 등)이 있습니까?								
	계약서와 발명기여도 확인서에 서명은 받았습니까?							©	-
	혐업 결과물에 대하여 기술대가(기술료)를 지급 했습니까?						>	0	
	코드 분류체계						* 대표분류	:	
								Micro	
제품분류	PA02019	9 Audi	o/Visual Device >	TV > Others				LED (®)	
								dispaly	
	<							>	····
	3.	<u>=</u>		분류체계				* 대표분류	
기술분류	TA02011.	299 Audii	p/Visual Device >	TV > Display 모를 구조	: > Others	3	3	Micro - LED dispaly (*) & TFT	
								BP >	

출원인 정보

직무발명신고

협력사 협업 여부	없음					
공동발명여부	자체발명			단독	출원	
접수 발명참여 기과정보	국내/해외	꾸분	관명칭	출원인여부 (권리소유권)	비용분담율(%)	권리지분율(%)
,						
계약서						
발명기여도 확인서						
발명기여도 입증서류			 			
(희의룍, 이메일, 도면 등)						
비용분담 정보						

선행기술조사

	접수 iD	출원명청(발명명칭		국가	출원번호	출원인	출원일	공개번호
선행특허	CA-201806-049 -1	발권 시간이 항상된 TF PWM 화소 구동회로	WM 单全子等算量 '		US16/263253		20190131	
201	CA-201806-048 -1	내무보상 TFT PWM 및 화소 구동회로		US	US16/263271		20190131	
	< []							>
조사논문	논	문제목		저자명	저널명			
선행기술 검토의건								
기타선행 기술자료								

발명내용

발명 요약서			
발명키워드	PWM 회소 구동 회로, 계조 편차, VDD 분리, IR		
발명발굴활동 (집단지성여부)	No	발명발굴활동명청	발명 발굴 활 동상세
작무발명 신고서			

특허출원참고사항

	긴급출원여부	긴급	긴급출원사유	제품적용
	긴급출원세부사유	micro-LED 제품에 반영이 시급한 기술입니다.		
	긴급출원첨부자료			PATENT
- 1		\$	·····	REEL : 052966 FRAME : 0508

[무발명신고								
공표여부	No	공표국가/단체						
공표일자		공포방법						
표준대상여부	No	표준화후보결정일	기고문 여부	최초기고(예정)일자				
표준화기구	표준화기구명칭		표준과제 및	j				
적용제품	Smart Phone Table! Eic.							
특허부서 진달사항	micro-LED 제품에 반영이 시급한 기술입니다.	긴급진행 부탁드립니드	١.					
동료검토								
실시일자		검토자						
검토내용								
결재이력	결재이력							
제목	별도의 PWM VDD(VSS)가 적용된 TFT PWM 화	소 구동회로						
상태	완결							
500 00000000000000000000000000000000000		000000000000000000000000000000000000000		3.000.000.000.000				
\$8 ₹₩	\$3 33,523 X157 €×	8	\$433					

**	75	88	323267	\$0. \$ 7	₩./8	8658
Ş	기일:	¥J.Ā	Principal En	319-35-22 15:19:38	8882(x)(0)	n bro(50 0분% 병명이 시급한 기술입니다. 결제를 부탁드립니다.
1	\$ \$	警務全	Princips En	2019-05-22 15 15:34	3 3 3 2 Let (50)	\$% \$ U.S.
1	\$	<u> </u>	Principal En .	209-36-22-18-18-47	######################################	
*	2 3	887	Staff Engineer	209-25-22-15-14-44	38342(a)(0)	200 on forming 192 (1930) 1925 192 192 1920.

직무발명진행일자관리

	~ ,	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~			, years
바다 지시시다	2010 05 22	보세자스이이	2019 05 22	트워보셔저죠의 2010 06 22	- 1
문학적업교로	\ EU! 0.00.EE	4 4400 m m	: EU 10.00.EE	:	3
_	3		:	;	

暴驟